502134223 11/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 025694 Frame 0909. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 025694 Frame 0909	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenneth Stanwood	01/21/2011
David Gell	01/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cygnus Broadband, Inc.	
Street Address:	15090 Avenue of Science, Suite 103	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92128	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12813856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 238-1900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	116719-001UTL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caitlin E. Yaussi

Total Attachments: 3

502134223

source=116719-001UTL-revised-assignment#page1.tif source=116719-001UTL-revised-assignment#page2.tif source=116719-001UTL-revised-assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029325 FRAME: 0745



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Kenneth Stanwood	01/21/2011	
David Gell	01/21/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cygnus Broadband	
Street Address:	2086 Ridgeline Avenue	
City:	Vista	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92081	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12813856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

619-238-1900

Correspondent Name:

docketing@procopio.com Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

Address Line 1:

525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4:

San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:		116719-001UTL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Pamela Skelton	
Signature:		/Pamela Skelton/	
Date:		01/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_001utl#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1444378 01/25/2011 \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT PATENT 1/25/2011 REEL: 029325 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Kenneth Stanwood and David Gell, U.S. citizens, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR INTELLIGENT PACKET DISCARD IN A COMMUNICATION NETWORK for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, filed on June, 11, 2010 as serial no. 12/813,856.

Cygnus Broadband, Inc. VLS PAND WHEREAS, Cygnus Broadband (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation, with its principal place of business at 3002 Cadencia Street, Carlsbad, CA 92009, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally de everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunt	to set my hand and seal this
31 day of Jan	≥011€?> 	
21 day of Jan	2011 Dy 2010	Remieth Stanwood David Cell

116719/001UTL/1215715.01